32503

FORM PTO-1595	04-04	-2003	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office		
	10240	9334	Attorney Docket No.: 40984-5912		
10 the Commissioner for Patents			ATTNI. DOV ACCIONIMENT		
Please record the attached original do	ocuments or copy their		ess of receiving party(ies):		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(les).		
Shigenori TAKAGI		Name: Keyence Corporation			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:	11.8 3952		
Tes No		Street Address: 3-1	4, Higashinakajima 1-chome,		
			gashiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, 🚆 📉 📰		
			aka 533-8555 Japan		
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: State:	Zip:		
X Assignment ☐ Mer	ger		z.p.		
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name				
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: March 3, 2003		☐ Yes ⊠ No			
4. New Application number(s) or p	eatent number(s): NE	W APPLICATION	10395263		
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1 3, 2003 B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Tatent Application No.(s)		B. Tatelli No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached: Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to wh	nom	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1		
correspondence concerning docu			1, <u>-</u>		
mailed:		7. Total fee (37 C.F	F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>		
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick		Enclosed	.K. 93.41). <u>\$40.00</u>		
Robert J. Guyonek		Authorized t	o be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310		
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis &		8. Deposit Account	No. 50-0310		
Customer No. 09	0629		te page if paying by deposit account)		
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania	Ave. N.W				
City: Washington State: D.C.	Zip: 20004				
9. Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.	G_{10}	1			
Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040		1	March 25, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	1	Date		
	Total nı	imber of pages includin	ig cover sheet, attachments and documents: $\underline{2}$		

C		_
04/03/2003 TDIAZ1	00000106 500310	10395263
01 FC:8021	40.00 CH	

1-WA/1661917.2

Revised: 01/01/03

PATENT REEL: 013910 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inven	tor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)]	, have made an invention entitled:		
ELECTRON MICROSCOPE CHARGE-U	JP PREVENTION METHOD AND E	LECTRON MICROSCOPE		
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Serial N		or filed an application for United		
WHEREAS, KEYENCE CORPORAT: address is *See below the entire right, title, and interest in and to this inv Letters Patent to be issue upon this application;	ion, a corporation of Japa (hereinafter referred to asternation, the application for United States Lett	Assignee), is desirous of securing ers Patent on this invention and the		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assover unto the assignee, its lawful successors and as application, and all divisions, and continuations the and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignment;	signs, MY/OUR entire right, title, and intere ereof, and all Letters Patent of the United Sta and request the Commissioner of Patents an	by sell, assign, transfer, and set st in and to this invention and this tes which may be granted thereon, d Trademarks of the United States		
assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute this invention in said assignee, its successors and rightful oaths and generally do everything possible protection for this invention in the United States, it shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and as AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and requestant application number of said application when known application number of said application when known and application number of said application number of said application when known and application number of said application nu	te and deliver all papers that may be necessal assigns, execute all divisional, continuation to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to being understood that any expense incident ssigns. Lest the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the theses (Application No, filed nown.	stify in any legal proceeding, sign ry or desirable to perfect the title , and reissue applications, make all obtain and enforce proper patent to the execution of such papers		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have				
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Shigenori TAKAGI	Assignor's Signature Shigenor Takagi	Date March 3, 2003		
'Address Osaka, Japan		Citizenship Japan		
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date		
Address .		Citizenship		
Names of additional inventors attached { } Yes [×] No				

* 3-14, Higashinakajima 1-chome, Higashiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 533-8555 Japan

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS

RECORDED: 03/25/2003

WA01/194585.1

PATENT REEL: 013910 FRAME: 0207